Contract will be executed in compliance with, the applicable provisions of Title 41 of the Code 

of Alabama and all other applicable provisions of law. 

SECTION 2. That award of this Bid is hereby made to Sweeping Corporation of America, 

LLC, as the apparent lowest responsible, responsive bidder, for sixty four thousand nine 

hundred sixty-five dollars and zero cents ($64,965.00) per year, the base price set forth in its 

submitted Bid which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.   

SECTION 3. That upon notification from the appropriate City representatives that Bidder 

has complied with such requirements, the Mayor shall be, and is hereby, authorized and